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  AN ACT making appropriations. 

 

  Be it enacted by the People of the State of Illinois, represented 

in the General Assembly: 

 

  Section  5. The following named amounts, or so much 

thereof as may be necessary, are appropriated to the 

Department of Healthcare and Family Services for provision of 

health care coverage as elected by eligible members per the 

State Employees Group Insurance Act of 1971: 

 

From the General Revenue Fund ..................$1,411,510,900 

From the Road Fund ...............................$165,293,800 

From the Health Insurance 

  Reserve Fund .................................$2,390,682,900 

Total $3,967,487,600 

 

  Section 10.  The following named amounts, or so much 

thereof as may be necessary, respectively, for the objects 

and purposes hereinafter named are appropriated to the 

Department of Central Management Services: 

BUREAU OF BENEFITS 

PAYABLE FROM GENERAL REVENUE FUND 

 For Group Insurance ..............................24,021,000 

PAYABLE FROM GROUP INSURANCE PREMIUM FUND 



Public Act 097-0058 

HB0132 Enrolled  LRB097 05744 AMC 45808 b 

 

 For expenses of Cost Containment Program ............288,000 

 For Life Insurance Coverage As Elected 

   By Members Per the State Employees 

   Group Insurance Act of 1971 .....................95,452,100 

  Total .........................................$95,740,100 

PAYABLE FROM HEALTH INSURANCE RESERVE FUND 

 For Expenses of Cost Containment Program ............158,900 

 For provisions of Health Care Coverage 

   As Elected by Eligible Members Per 

   the State Employees Group Insurance Act 

   of 1971 .........................................27,752,000 

  Total .........................................$27,910,900 

 

Section 99. Effective date. This Act takes effect July 1, 

2011. 


